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No.FAUM/247/005/Admn (M/C)/2016/1014                                                                           28
th

 October, 2016 

 

 

NOTIFICATION  
FOR ADMISSION TO AYURVED VACHASPATI (MD/MS-AYURVED)  

SESSION 2016-2019 
 

1. It is notified for all concern that the Joint Admission Committee of the Faculty of Ayurvedic 
and Unani Medicine at its meeting held on 26.10.2016 decided that the 02nd round of 
counselling for allotment of Ayurved Vachaspati MD/MS Ayurved seat(s) for the session 
2016-2019 under 50% All India Quota and 50% DU Quota will be conducted on Monday, 
31st October 2016 from 9.00 A.M. onwards in the Committee Room, 7th Floor, 
Faculty of Medical Sciences, V.P. Chest Institute Building, University of Delhi, 
Delhi-110007.  

 
2. Tentative vacancy position for 02nd round of counselling:-  

Sr. 
No. 

Discipline  50 % Delhi University Quota 

Common 
(Open) 

OBC SC ST Total 

1 Ayurveda Samhita & siddant 01 (AIIA) Nil Nil Nil 01 

                                                                       Total 01 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Discipline  50 % All India Quota 

Common 
(Open) 

OBC SC ST Total 

1 Ayurveda Samhita & siddant 01 (AIIA) Nil Nil Nil 01 

2 Kayachikitsa 01 (AIIA) Nil Nil Nil 01 

3 Panchakarma Nil 01(AIIA) Nil Nil 01 

4 Shalya (Kshar Karma Evam Anushartra 
Karma) 

Nil Nil Nil 01 
(AIIA) 

01 

                                                                       Total 04 

Note :- 1. The Number of seats may increase or decrease  
            
3. The Joint Admission Committee (JAC) also decided that the candidates who have been 

allotted PG seat and taken admission, may also appear in the 2nd round of counselling on 
the stipulated date, time and venue.  In case, such candidate desires to pick up a PG seat 
from available PG seat, he/she must relinquish the allotted / admitted PG seat of the       
1st round of counselling before picking up the available PG seat.  The relinquished PG 
seat will be open on the spot for allotment to the next candidate in the merit list in the 
respective category.  

 
4. Since 31st October, 2016 is the last date of admission, the candidate who picks/ allotted a 

PG seat must complete the admission process on 31st October, 2016.  No extension for 
admission will be granted.    

 
The candidates are required to bring the following in original on 31st October, 2016:- 

1. The proforma of the Surety Bond and get it ready on a Stamp Paper of Rs.100.The 
name of the discipline may be filled up after the Counselling (Proforma may be 
downloaded from Faculty website www.fmsc.ac.in) 

2. All required documents in original alongwith one set of photocopies self-attested as 
per Clause XII of the Bulletin of Information- 2016. 
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3. A demand draft in favour of the - Registrar, University of Delhi, payable at Delhi 
amounting to Rs.15,600/- (as per Clause XIII of BOI-2016). 

Note:- 
i. The admission process must be completed on 31.10.2016.  

ii. The Academic Session has already been started from 24th October 2016.  

iii. Admission shall close on 31.10.2016 

iv. The candidates are advised to check faculty website www.fmsc.ac.in regularly 

for updated information, if any. 
 

5. The following candidates may attend the 2
nd

 round of counselling 

 

50% DU Quota (Common Merit List) 

 

Sl 
No. ROLLNO NAME CAT. MARKS 

MARKS IN 
BAMS 

% IN 
BAMS RANK 

1 12037 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
SHARMA* GEN 82 3457/5150 67.12 1 

2 12030 UTKARSH SONI* OBC 82 3169/5150 61.53 2 

3 12077 SHIKHA CHAUDHARY* GEN 81 3702/5150 71.88 3 

4 12046 MONIKA* GEN 81 3386/5150 65.74 4 

5 12085 BUSHRA KHANAM* OBC 80 3609/5150 70.07 5 

6 12010 NEERAJ DUBEY* GEN 80 3350/5150 65.04 6 

7 12041 GARIMA* OBC 78 3555/5150 69.03 7 

8 12045 RASHMI TOKAS RANA* GEN 77 3872/5150 75.18 8 

9 12044 SAPNA* GEN 77 3566/5150 69.24 9 

10 12034 RAMANUJ SONI OBC 76 3537/5150 68.68 10 

11 12086 SONIYA OBC 76 3496/5150 67.08 11 

12 12043 PRAGYA SHARMA* GEN 75 3451/5150 67.01 12 

13 12067 MADHU BHARDWAJ* GEN 74 3727/5150 72.39 13 

14 12068 KIRTI AGGARWAL* GEN 73 3310/5150 64.27 15 

15 12071 POONAM GULATI* GEN 72 3410/4900 69.59 16 

16 12090 NASREEN AHMED OBC 72 3465/5150 67.28 17 

17 12036 GEETIKA PAHUJA* GEN 72 3424/5150 66.49 18 

18 12009 PARITOSH JHA* GEN 72 3358/5150 65.04 19 

19 12081 JITENDRA GAUTAM SC 72 3114/5150 60.46 20 

20 12105 SHABNAM BANO OBC 71 3720/5150 72.33 21 

21 12032 DEEPIKA SETHI* GEN 71 3495/5150 67.87 22 

http://www.fmsc.ac.in/
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22 12035 RICHA BHARDWAJ GEN 71 3365/5150 65.33 23 

23 12027 SONAM SC 71 3332/5150 64.69 24 

24 12055 EKTA SHARMA GEN 70 3618/5150 70.25 25 

25 12033 NEHA KAUSHIK GEN 70 3498/5150 67.92 26 

26 12084 MONIKA AGGARWAL GEN 70 3459/5150 67.16 27 

27 12026 SHWETA RATURI GEN 69 3667/5150 71.2 28 

28 12082 MAMTA GEN 69 3596/5150 69.82 29 

29 12087 POONAM DHRUV OBC 69 3222/5150 62.56 30 

30 12002 YASHIKA BIDHURI OBC 67 3617/5150 70.23 31 

31 12062 SEEMA GUPTA GEN 67 3394/5150 65.9 32 

32 12065 NAVEEN BANSAL GEN 67 3074/5150 59.68 33 

33 12066 SHRESHTHA KAUSHIK GEN 66 3879/5150 75.32 34 

34 12059 AKANKSHA THAKUR GEN 66 3470/5150 67.37 35 

35 12064 SHELLY TYAGI GEN 65 3411/5150 66.23 38 

36 12083 MASOODA (PWD) GEN 65 3374/5150 65.51 39 

37 12054 AOSEMBA JAMIR ST 65 2951/5150 57.3 41 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 

 

 

50% DU Quota (OBC Merit List) 

 

Sl No 
ROLL 
NO NAME MARKS 

MARKS IN 
BAMS 

% IN 
BAMS 

RANK AFTER 
TIE BREAK 

1 12030 UTKARSH SONI 82 3169/5150 61.53 1 

2 12085 BUSHRA KHANAM 80 3609/5150 70.07 2 

3 12041 GARIMA 78 3555/5150 69.03 3 

4 12034 RAMANUJ SONI* 76 3537/5150 68.68 4 

5 12086 SONIYA* 76 3496/5150 67.08 5 

6 12090 NASREEN AHMED* 72 3465/5150 67.28 6 

7 12105 SHABNAM BANO* 71 3720/5150 72.33 7 

8 12087 POONAM DHRUV* 69 3222/5150 62.56 8 

9 12002 YASHIKA BIDHURI* 67 3617/5150 70.23 9 

10 12018 SWATI CHAUHAN* 63 3517/5150 68.29 11 
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11 12011 MUKTA* 60 3495/5150 67.85 12 

12 12120 KHUSHBOO 58 3600/5150 69.9 13 

13 12022 SADAF KHAN 57 3364/5150 65.32 15 

14 12099 FAUZIA KHAN 52 3310/5150 64.27 21 

15 12091 ANITA 48 3482/5150 67.61 22 

16 12058 RUCHI YADAV 47 3227/5150 62.66 23 

17 12049 NEHA YADAV 46 3555/5150 69.02 24 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 

 

50% DU Quota (SC Merit List) 

 

Sl No ROLLNO NAME MARKS 
MARKS IN 

BAMS 
% IN 

BAMS 

RANK 
AFTER TIE 

BREAK 

1 12081 JITENDRA GAUTAM* 72 3114/5150 60.46 1 

2 12027 SONAM* 71 3332/5150 64.09 2 

3 12029 PRADEEP KUMAR* 58 3237/5150 62.85 3 

4 12093 ANU RUHILA* 56 3353/5150 65.11 4 

5 12078 LATIKA 55 3446/5150 66.91 5 

7 12111 SIDDHARTH KUMAR 53 3098/5150 60.15 7 

9 12019 
PUSHAPENDRA 
SHEHRIA 52 3153/5150 61.22 9 

10 12095 PREETI PALIWAL 50 3242/5150 62.95 10 

11 12124 JANMEJAY SHAKYA 46 3211/5150 62.34 11 

12 12123 NEELAM 44 3420/5150 66.4 12 

13 12003 PARWATI 44 3015/5150 58.54 13 

14 12088 SARVESH KUMAR 42 3175/5150 61.6 14 

15 12094 ABHISHEK KUMAR 41 3328/5150 64.62 15 

16 12012 LEENA GAUTAM 40 3235/5150 62.81 16 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 
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50% DU Quota (ST Merit List) 

 

Sl No 
ROLL 
NO NAME MARKS 

MARKS IN 
BAMS 

% IN 
BAMS 

RANK 
AFTER TIE 

BREAK 

1 12054 AOSEMBA JAMIR* 65 2951/5150 57.3 1 

2 12021 PRIYANKA MEENA* 58 3353/5150 65.1 2 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 

 

Note :- As of date there is no vacancy for OBC/SC/ST under 50% DUQ.  However, the 

waitlisted candidates of these categories are advised to be present on 31.10.2016.  In case any 

vacancy, falls vacant on 31.10.2016, the same will be offered strictly according to merit 

category wise. 

    

50% All India Quota (Common Merit List) 

Sl 
No 

ROLLN
O NAME 

CAT
. 

MARK
S 

MARKS IN 
BAMS 

%  IN 
BAMS 

RAN
K  

1 10840 SHIBANI DASH* GEN 92 3902/4950 78.8     1 

2 10842 
KSHYAMAMAYEE PRIYADARSHIN 
JATI* GEN 85 3411/4950 68.9     2 

3 10843 SUDHA DANSANA OBC 84 3553/4950 71.77     3 

4 10135 NEHA SHARMA* GEN 83 3883/5150 75.39     4 

5 10882 MANISHA AGRAWAL* GEN 83 3706/5050 73.38     5 

6 11595 VARNIKA RANI* GEN 83 3477/5150 67.51     6 

7 10431 VINOD KUMAR OBC 82 3806/5050 75.36     8 

8 10983 SUMAN DADHICH GEN 82 3783/5050 74.91     9 

9 10778 PRITI OBC 82 3837/5150 74.5     10 

10 10603 CHINMAYEE CHOUDHURY* GEN 82 3634/4950 73.4     11 

11 10281 MONIKA* GEN 82 3535/5050 70     12 

12 10986 HANUMANT NIRMAL SC 82 3457/5050 68.45     13 

13 10284 PRAJNA PARAMITA PANDA* GEN 81 3689/4950 74.52     14 

14 10040 JITENDER KUMAR OBC 81 3572/5150 69.35     15 

15 10690 SOMBIR SHEORAN* GEN 81 3733/5850 63.81     16 

16 10571 JITENDRA KAUR* GEN 80 4029/5050 79.78     17 

17 10476 SONIYA GUPTA* GEN 80 3919/5050 77.6     18 

18 10661 ABHAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI* OBC 80 3890/5150 75.53     19 
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19 10908 NITU SINHA* GEN 80 3752/5050 74.3     20 

20 10229 SWARNIMA MISHRA* GEN 80 3474/5050 68.79     23 

21 11685 AKASH BHAGWAN BHATJIRE OBC 80 3306/5160 64.07     24 

22 11539 HIMANSHU SHARMA* GEN 79 3899/5150 75.7     25 

23 11146 DEEKSHA KHUSHAWAHA OBC 79 3761/5050 74.48     26 

24 10270 NIKITA SHARMA OBC 79 3745/5050 74.15     27 

25 10030 NILADRI BHATTACHARJYA* GEN 79 3889/5300 73.37     29 

26 10994 RAHUL PARIHAR OBC 79 3693/5050 73.13     30 

27 10697 PREETI* GEN 79 3656/5050 72.4     31 

28 10916 SHRITI AGRAWAL GEN 79 3648/5050 72.23     32 

29 10418 SHALINI GUPTA OBC 79 3661/5150 71.08     33 

30 11194 VIVEK KUMAR TIWARI GEN 79 3587/5200 68.98     34 

31 11266 SHALINI OBC 79 3454/5050 68.39     35 

32 10885 SUBHASMITA JENA GEN 79 3421/5050 67.74     36 

33 11174 ASHISH KUMAR SINGOUR OBC 79 3485/5200 67.01     37 

34 10960 ANSHU SHARMA GEN 79 3227/5050 63.9     38 

35 10846 VIKAS GEN 79 3212/5150 62.36     39 

36 10737 POONAM GEN 79 3619/5850 61.86     40 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 

 

 

 

50% All India Quota (OBC Merit List) 

 

Sl No ROLLNO NAME MARKS 
MARKS IN 

BAMS % IN BAMS 

RANK 
AFTER TIE 

BREAK 

1 10843 SUDHA DANSANA* 84 3553/4950 71.77 1 

2 10431 VINOD KUMAR* 82 3806/5050 75.36 3 

3 10778 PRITI* 82 3837/5150 74.5 4 

4 10040 JITENDER KUMAR* 81 3572/5150 69.35 5 

5 10661 ABHAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI 80 3890/5150 75.53 6 

6 11685 AKASH BHAGWAN BHATJIRE 80 3306/5160 64.07 7 

7 11146 DEEKSHA KHUSHAWAHA* 79 3761/5050 74.48 8 
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8 10270 NIKITA SHARMA* 79 3745/5050 74.16 9 

9 10994 RAHUL PARIHAR 79 3693/5050 73.13 10 

10 10418 SHALINI GUPTA* 79 3661/5150 71.08 11 

11 11266 SHALINI* 79 3454/5050 68.39 12 

12 11174 ASHISH KUMAR SINGOUR 79 3485/5200 67.01 13 

13 11241 SHABNAM RAJPUT 78 3877/5050 76.77 14 

14 10839 SUCHITRA SAHOO 78 3476/4950 70.22 17 

15 10232 RACHANA YADAV 78 3508/5050 69.46 18 

16 10562 MANJU KUMARI 78 3382/5050 66.97 19 

17 11277 NAUFAL H 78 3332/5150 64.6 22 

18 10265 RENU 77 3512/5050 69.54 24 

19 10438 HARSHA 77 3482/5050 68.95 25 

20 10580 MANISH KUMAR SAINI 77 3434/5050 68 26 

21 10824 GANESH MANDE 77 3301/5150 64.09 27 

22 10150 DEEPIKA SAO 77 3305/5200 63.55 28 

23 10089 KETAN MANGWAL 77 3232/5150 62.75 29 

24 11080 SARITA YADAV 76 3726/5150 73.78 30 

25 10131 POOJA YADAV 76 3827/5200 73.59 31 

26 11571 RAMA PAL 76 3539/5050 70.08 32 

27 10266 LOKESH YADAV 76 3524/5050 69.78 33 

28 10497 NATHMAL 76 3414/5050 67.6 34 

29 10446 POONAM 76 3371/5050 66.75 35 

30 10495 PURNESH KUMAR SAHU 76 3355/5050 66.44 36 

31 11666 MOHD IMTIYAJ 76 3304/5050 65.43 37 

32 10251 SUMAN YADAV 76 3276/5050 64.87 38 

33 10153 NAMRATA PATEL 76 3218/5050 63.7 39 

34 10963 SUREKHA NAGENDRANATH YADAV 76 3224/5160 62.48 40 

35 10286 MANISH KUMAR 76 3142/5050 62.04 41 

36 11068 KAPIL KUMAR 76 3238/5150 61.87 42 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 
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50% All India Quota (SC Merit List) 

 

Sl No ROLLNO NAME MARKS 
MARKS IN 

BAMS 
% IN 

BAMS 
RANK AFTER 

TIE BREAK 

1 10986 HANUMANT NIRMAL* 82 3457/5050 68.45 1 

2 10236 ABHISHEK ANAND* 78 3209/5050 63.54 2 

3 11248 RADHA KUMARI 75 3538/5050 70.05 4 

4 10626 PRIYANKA KANAUJIA* 74 3605/5050 71.39 5 

5 10573 SANTOSH KUMARI* 74 3593/5050 71.14 6 

6 11191 ARJUN CHOUDHURY 74 3542/5300 66.83 7 

7 10529 BHUPENDRA ARYA 73 3430/5050 67.92 8 

8 10922 PRIYAKA DARIA 73 3409/5050 67.5 9 

9 11553 INDERJEET KAUR 73 3593/5400 66 10 

10 10410 SURENDRA BUNKER 73 3371/5200 64 11 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 

 

Note :- As of date there is no vacancy for SC category under 50% AIQ.  However, the 

waitlisted candidates of these categories are advised to be present on 31.10.2016.  In case any 

vacancy, falls vacant on 31.10.2016, the same will be offered strictly according to merit 

category wise. 

 

 

50% All India Quota (ST Merit List) 

Sl No  
ROLL 
NO NAME MARKS 

MARKS IN 
BAMS 

% IN 
BAMS 

RANK AFTER 
TIE BREAK 

1 11654 RAM LAKHAN MEENA* 75 3374/5050 66.81     2 

2 10262 
AANCHAL KUMARI 
MEENA 73 2991/5050 59.22     3 

3 10979 GOVIND MEENA* 72 3167/5050 62.71     4 

4 11557 SAROJ MEENA 68 3622/5050 71.12     5 

5 10535 SHEETAL MEENA 64 3482/5050 68.91     11 

6 10630 ABHILASHA MEENA 64 3451/5050 68.33     12 

7 11427 SUNIL KUMAR 63 3284/4950 66.34     13 

8 11254 KANIKA NEGI 61 3535/5150 68.64     14 

9 10436 PRIYA KUTIYAL 61 3182/5050 63     15 

10 10006 KRISHNA KUMAR 61 3065/5050 60.69     16 
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11 11086 RAJESH KUMAR DHARUA 61 2949/4950 59.57     17 

12 10601 SHOBHA KATARA 60 3461/5050 68.53     18 

13 11338 GAMIT DIVYESHKUMAR 60 3131/5150 60.79     19 

14 10928 NEETU SINGH 58 3536/5050 70.01     20 

15 10569 PRATIBHA SINGH 58 3258/5050 64.51     21 

16 11213 PREETI RAWAT 58 3232/5150 62.75     22 

17 10429 DINESH KUMAR MEENA 56 3248/5050 64.31     23 

18 10550 PUSHPA MARKAM 56 3209/5050 63.5     24 

19 10235 RAHUL DEV 56 3165/5050 62.67     25 

20 10117 BIBHU PRASAD NAIK 56 2966/5050 58.73     26 

21 11163 BINDU KUMARI 55 3397/5150 67.26     27 

22 10455 NEHA MINJ 55 3240/5050 64     28 

* Seat allotted in first round of counselling 

 

Note :- If any discrepancy is found in the merit list / seat distribution the same may please be 

brought to the notice of the Faculty office of the Joint Registrar,  Faculty of Ayurvedic & 

Unani Medicine, 6th Floor, V.P. Chest Institute Building, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 

and at e-mail drfmsc@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

      -Sd- 

                                                                                                     (Henry H. Baa)  

                                                                                               Jt. Registrar (Medical)  

                                                                                                     drfmsc@gmil.com 

mailto:drfmsc@gmail.com

